CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I hereby certify that, pursuant to the Commission’s Rules of Practice and Procedure, I
have this day served a true and correct copy of the foregoing COMMENTS OF SAN DIEGO
GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY (U-902-E) REGARDING PROPOSED REVISIONS TO
THE PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE FOR TRACKS 2 AND 4 OF THE LONG-TERM
PROCUREMENT PLAN PROCEEDING to each party named in the official service list for
proceeding R. 12-03-014. Those parties without an email address were served by placing copies
in properly addressed and sealed envelopes and depositing such envelopes in the United States

SETH D. HILTON
ATTORNEY AT LAW
STOEL RIVES LLP
THREE EMBARCADERO CENTER, STE. 1120
SAN FRANCISCO, CA
FOR: AES SOUTHLAND/ZEPHYR POWER
TRANSMISSION
94111 94111
WILLIAM KISSINGER
BINGHAM MCCUTCHEN LLP
THREE EMBARCADERO CENTER, 28TH FL.
SAN FRANCISCO, CA
WILLIAM V. ROSTOV
EARTHUUSTICE
50 CALIFORNIA ST., STE. 500
SAN FRANCISCO, CA94111 94111
www.cpuc.ca.g ov/servi ceji sts/R 1203014_80295.htm 5/23
SB GT&S 0169944
9/10/13

ATTORNEY AT LAW
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
2244 WALNUT GROVE AVENUE
ROSEMEAD, CA 91765
AMANDA KLOPF
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
PO BOX 800/2244 WALNUT GROVE AVE.
ROSEMEAD, CA 91770
CASE ADMINISTRATION
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
2244 WALNUT GROVE AVENUE, RM. 321
ROSEMEAD, CA
MELISSA A. HOVSEPIAN
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
2244 WALNUT GROVE AVE. / PO BOX 800
ROSEMEAD, CA91770 91770
NGUYEN QUAN
MGR - REGULATORY AFFAIRS
GOLDEN STATE WATER CO. - ELECTRIC OP.
630 EAST FOOTHILL BOULEVARD

NAVIGANT CONSULTING, INC.
SPEAR STREET TOWER
ONE MARKET ST., STE. 1200
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105
www.cpuc.ca.g ov/servi ceji sts/R 1203014_80295.htm 14/23
SB GT&S 0169953
9/10/13 CPUC - Service Lists - R1203014
CARA GOLDENBERG
DIAN GRUENEICH CONSULTING, LLC
201 MISSION STREET, SUITE 1200
SAN FRANCISCO, CA
FRED WELLINGTON
NAVIGANT CONSULTING, INC.
1 MARKET ST., SPEAR ST. TOWER, STE 1200
SAN FRANCISCO, CA94105 94105
KIMBERLY C. JONES
PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
77 BEALE STREET, MC B9A, ROOM 904
SAN FRANCISCO, CA

CTR. FOR ENERGY EFFECIENCY & RENEWABLE
1100 ELEVENTH ST., STE. 311
SACRAMENTO, CA 95814
KEVIN WOODRUFF
WOODRUFF EXPERT SERVICES
1100 K STREET, SUITE 204
SACRAMENTO, CA 95814
FOR: THE UTILITY REFORM NETWORK
NICOLE WRIGHT
BRAUN BLAISING MCLAUGHLIN & SMITH
915 L STREET, SUITE 1270
SACRAMENTO, CA
STEVE KEENE
BRAUN BLAISING MCLAUGHLIN P.C.
915 L STREET, SUITE 1270
SACRAMENTO, CA95814 95814
STEVEN KELLY
POLICY DIRECTOR
INDEPENDENT ENERGY PRODUCERS ASSCIATION
1215 K STREET, STE. 900

9/10/13 CPUC - Service Lists - R1203014
2600 CAPITOL AVENUE, SUITE 400
SACRAMENTO, CA 95816-5905
ELLISON & SCHNEIDER
2600 CAPITOL AVE, SUITE 400
SACRAMENTO, CA 95816-5905
DOUGLAS K. KERNER
ATTORNEY AT LAW
ELLISON, SCHNEIDER & HARRIS, LLP
2600 CAPITOL AVENUE, SUITE 400
SACRAMENTO, CA
GREGGORY L. WHEATLAND
ATTORNEY
ELLISON SCHNEIDER & HARRIS L.L.P.
2600 CAPITOL AVENUE, SUITE 400
SACRAMENTO, CA95816-5905 95816-5905
RACHEL GOLD
LARGE-SCALE SOLAR ASSOCIATION
2501 PORTOLA WAY
SACRAMENTO, CA 95818

PROCUREMENT STRATEGY AND OVERSIGHT BRANC
AREA 4-A
505 VAN NESS AVENUE
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102-3214
EDWARD F. RANDOLPH
CALIF PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
ENERGY DIVISION
ROOM 4004
505 VAN NESS AVENUE
SAN FRANCISCO, CA
IRYNA KWASNY
CALIF PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
LEGAL DIVISION
ROOM 4107
505 VAN NESS AVENUE
SAN FRANCISCO, CA94102-3214 94102-3214
JULIE A. FITCH
CALIF PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
EXECUTIVE DIVISION
ROOM 5214